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Treatment Provider Modality 
Insurance(s) 

Accepted 
Service Description Fees 

Katherine Chavez, ND 

 
Naturopathic 
Medicine, 
Integrative 
Oncology, 
Functional 
Medicine, and 
Homeopathy 
  

Aetna - must be 
referred by a Raby 
Institute practitioner 

Appointments: 
1hr appointment 

30 min appointment 
15 min appointment 

 
$250 
$125 
$65 

Michelle Goebel-Angel, 
L.Ac., MSOM 

Acupuncture Blue Cross Blue Shield 

Initial Visit 
Consultation 

Follow-Up Appointment 

Package Pricing (does not 
include the initial visit)         
6 sessions package 
8 sessions package 
10 sessions package 

$200 
$50 

$150 

 
 

$810 
$1,020 
$1,200 

Marc Margiotta, DN, 
D.A.A.P.M 

Naprapathy  

Blue Cross Blue Shield 
 
 
Aetna, United 
Healthcare -must be 
referred by a Raby 
Institute Practitioner 

Initial Visit 
1 hour appointment 

45 minute appointment 
 

Package Pricing (does not 
include the initial visit)  
 6 sessions package 
8 Sessions package 

 
$200 
$150 

 
 
 
 

$1,080 
$1,360  

  

Mallory Przybylinski, 
DPT, CLT 

Lymphatic 
Physical Therapist 

 
Blue Cross Blue Shield 
Cigna 
United Healthcare 

1 hour appointment 
 

3 sessions package 
6 sessions package 
10 sessions package 

$250 
 

$675 
$1,275 
$2,000 

     

   


