

Insurance Accepted for non-MD Providers

~Updated 2025~

Treatment Provider	Modality	Insurance(s) Accepted	Service Description	Fees
Katherine Chavez, ND	Naturopathic Medicine, Integrative Oncology, Functional Medicine, and Homeopathy	Aetna - must be referred by a Raby Institute practitioner	<i>Appointments: 1hr appointment 30 min appointment 15 min appointment</i>	\$250 \$125 \$65
			Initial Visit Consultation	\$200 \$50
Michelle Goebel-Angel, L.Ac., MSOM	Acupuncture	Blue Cross Blue Shield	Follow-Up Appointment Package Pricing (does not include the initial visit) 6 sessions package 8 sessions package 10 sessions package	\$150 \$810 \$1,020 \$1,200
Marc Margiotta, DN, D.A.A.P.M	Naprapathy	Blue Cross Blue Shield Aetna, United Healthcare -must be referred by a Raby Institute Practitioner	Initial Visit 1 hour appointment 45 minute appointment Package Pricing (does not include the initial visit) 6 sessions package	\$200 \$150 \$1,080
Mallory Przybylinski, DPT, CLT	Lymphatic Physical Therapist	Blue Cross Blue Shield Cigna	8 Sessions package 1 hour appointment 3 sessions package	\$1,360 \$250 \$675
		United Healthcare	6 sessions package 10 sessions package	\$1,275 \$2,000